LISTED ON: 11.09.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 14

ITEM NO.: 07

SECTION – IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.25398 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

KERU SHRIPATI MORE, SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LRS. AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SUDAMNAMDEO KANGUDE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 22 days in re-filing the SLP which has been condoned by the Ld. Additional Registrar.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 10th day of September 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT